
 

To: 

Justin Trudeau justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca, Doug Ford premier@ontario.ca, 
François Legault premierministre@quebec.ca, Stephen McNeil premier@novascotia.ca, 
Blaine Higgs premier@gnb.ca, Brian Pallister premier@leg.gov.mb.ca, 
John Horgan premier@gov.bc.ca, Dennis King premier@gov.pe.ca, 
Scott Moe premier@gov.sk.ca, Jason Kenney premier@gov.ab.ca, 
Andrew Furey premier@gov.nl.ca, Caroline Cochrane premier@gov.nt.ca, 
Sandy Silver premier@gov.yk.ca, Joe Savikataaq jsavikataaq@gov.nu.ca, 
Erin O’Toole erin.otoole@parl.gc.ca, Andrea Horwath ahorwath-qp@ndp.on.ca, 
Dominique Anglade cheffedominique.anglade@assnat.qc.ca, 
Tim Houston pictoueastamanda@gmail.com, Roger Melanson roger.l.melanson@gnb.ca, 
Wab Kinew wab.kinew@leg.gov.mb.ca, Shirley Bond shirley.bond.mla@leg.bc.ca, 
Peter Bevan-Baker psbevanbakermla@assembly.pe.ca,  
Ryan Meili saskatoonmeewasin@ndpcaucus.sk.ca, 
Rachel Notley edmonton.strathcona@assembly.ab.ca, David Brazil davidbrazil@gov.nl.ca, 
Stacey Hassard stacey.hassard@yla.gov.yk.ca 

Via email 

22 January, 2021 

 

Enclosed is a detailed analysis examining and documenting significant involvement and 
influence by the Communist Chinese Party (CCP) within our medical and scientific, business, and 
academic communities. The attached 40 page document penned by top professionals across 
Canada and the United states, many in the intelligence community, outlines and provides 
evidence which helps us understand why we responded the way we did to COVID-19, and why 
we continue to enact public policies which are destroying the western world. Key points 
contained within the document are: 

1. Lockdowns Originated on the Order of Xi Jinping, General Secretary of the Chinese 
Communist Party, and Were Propagated Into Global Policy by the World Health 
Organization With Little Analysis or Logic 

 



 

2. The Most Influential Institution for Covid-19 Models, Self-Described as “China’s Best 
Academic Partner in the West,” Has Been by Far the Most Alarmist and Inaccurate 
Covid-19 Modeler 

3. Deadly Recommendations for Early Mechanical Ventilation Came from China 

4. The World’s Predominant, Wildly-Inaccurate PCR Testing Protocols Are Based on 
Incomplete, Theoretical Genome Sequences Supplied by China 

5. Predominant, Excessive PCR Testing Protocols Came from China 

6. Studies Showing Significant Asymptomatic Transmission, the Only Scientific Basis for 
Lockdowns of Healthy Individuals, Came from China 

7. The CCP Engaged in an Early, Broad, Systematic, and Global Propaganda Campaign to 
Promote Its Lockdown Response 

8. Many Prominent Pro-Lockdown Scientists Show Conspicuous Pro-China Bias 

9. Many Other Influential Lockdown Supporters Are Both Woefully Unqualified to Be 
Advising World Leaders on Pandemic Policy and Often Show Conspicuous Pro-China Bias 

10. Several Top National Health Officials Among the Nations Are Woefully Unqualified and 
Show Conspicuous Pro-China Bias 

11. Prominent Lockdown Supporters Have Proven Unusually Indifferent to the Devastating 
Consequences of Their Policies 

I trust your government will consider and examine this documented evidence and the detailed 
sources and consider initiating a thorough investigation into potential corruption/criminal 
activities by CCP state sponsored actors. 

You may also find this document on my website: randyhilliermpp.com/20210110_ccpfraud 

 

Randy Hillier, MPP 
Lanark—Frontenac—Kingston 

 


